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Azteca Scholarship is a project of Houston Community
Services (HCS). HCS is a 501 (¢) 3 nonprofit organization.
Your donations are tax deductible.

Azteca Scholarship

5115 Harrisburg Blvd.

Houston, Texas 77011

Azteca
Scholarship

5115 Harrisburg Blwvd.
Houston, Texas 777011
(C713) O9Z26-87'71

A Project of
Houston Community Services



Houston Community Services (HCS) is a private
non-profit, tax exempt organization with a primary
constituency of Latinos. HCS was founded in 1974
by 12 University of Houston students, who came
together to discuss various problems faced by the
Latina/o community of Houston, most of whom
reside in the East End. Through discussion of first
hand experiences, it was decided that the best
method to address the problems, was to establish a
community center. The center would serve as a
clearinghouse to inform and educate the
community. Thus HCS was incorporated in 1975,
with three primary missions: 1) to establish a social
service center; 2) to promote cultural and
educational enrichment; and 3) to engage in
economic development activities.

The Azteca Scholarship was initiated in 1985 as a
project of Houston Community Services. Since its
inception the Azteca Scholarship has been awarded
to 53 Latina/o youth. With your donation of
$25.00 or more, we hope to assist more Latina/o
youth in attending college.

With your donation HCS hopes to continue
awarding scholarships to first-generation college,
C-average (or better) students. This is to include
one scholarship for a female and one scholarship
for a male. With your support we also hope to
expand this scholarship into a full four-year
scholarship. Please help us by making a tax-
deductible donation to Houston Community
Services.

With your donation we will send you a signed
letter of our 501 (c) 3 status for your records.
Thank you for your support. If you have any
questions, please call us at (713) 926-8771.

REQUIREMENTS

1)

2)

3)

4)

S)

6)

FOR
AZTECA
SCHOLARSHIP

Chicano/Mexicano/Raza/Latinx
descent.

Accepted into a four year college or
university as a first-year full-time
student.

First-generation college bound
student.

A resident of the Houston
Metropolitan Area

Not related to a member of the
Education Committee or the
Chairperson of the Board of
Houston Community Services.

Applications are subject to review
by the Board of Directors.

1988
1989
1995
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017

2018

PAST
RECIPIENTS

Veronica Molina Limon
Alfredo Rodarte
Jesse Espinosa
Christian Navarrette
Dulce Mendez

Lorenzo Meza, Jr.
Lucia Pefia

Jose Angel Lara
Olivia Garza
Alberto Garcia

Adriana Murillo Ovidio Garcia, Jr.
Dorothy Galvan Antonio Basilio, Jr.
Martha Villagomez Elsa Vasquez
Monica Zapata Eduardo Morquecho

Maria Saldana
Yisel Morales
Yolanda Cuevas Mario Casas

Mayra Triana Jesus Ramirez
Yazmin Najera Eva Briones Ivan Moya
Laura Abigail Campos  Israel Muniz

Maria del Carmen Carrillo

Elizabeth Garcia Raymund Gonzalez

Carmen Benitez

Mandy Acevedo

Jordan Alvarez, Jr.
Estefania de Jesus Jimenez
Luis Salgado Sara Pefia ~ Gabriela Nieto
Andrea Cruz Jesus Trevifio

Jesus Varela

Jose Sanchez
Humberto Carmona

Escat Jimenez Leon

Juan Luis Gutierrez Gladys Zepeta
Lesly Ann Rodriguez Samuel Cervantes
Oralia Estrada

Brandon Axel Jimenez-Gonzalez
Samantha Mosqueda

Eduardo Guadalupe Alvarado

Cindy Nalley DeLeon Kevin Kennedy




