to donate:		
\$25\$50\$100	\$500	Other
Jame:		
Address:		
ity:	State:	ZIP:
hone: ()		
-mail address:		
fail to: Azteca Scholarship @ 5115 Harrisburg Blvd, Houston, Texas 77011	arrisburg Blvd, Houston	, Texas 77011 Layout: Amatl Graphics (713) 926-8771

Azteca Scholarship is a project of Houston Community Services (HCS). HCS is a 501 (c) 3 nonprofit organization.

Your donations are tax deductible.

Azteca Scholars 5115 Harrisburg Blvd. Houston, Texas 77011



## Azteca Scholarship

5115 Harrisburg Blvd. Houston, Texas 77011 (713) 926-8771

> A Project of Houston Community Services

Houston Community Services (HCS) is a private non-profit, tax exempt organization with a primary constituency of Latinos. HCS was founded in 1974 by 12 University of Houston students, who came together to discuss various problems faced by the Latina/o community of Houston, most of whom reside in the East End. Through discussion of first hand experiences, it was decided that the best method to address the problems, was to establish a community center. The center would serve as a clearinghouse to inform and educate the community. Thus HCS was incorporated in 1975, with three primary missions: 1) to establish a social service center; 2) to promote cultural and educational enrichment; and 3) to engage in economic development activities.

The Azteca Scholarship was initiated in 1985 as a project of Houston Community Services. Since its inception the Azteca Scholarship has been awarded to 53 Latina/o youth. With your donation of \$25.00 or more, we hope to assist more Latina/o youth in attending college.

With your donation HCS hopes to continue awarding scholarships to first-generation college, C-average (or better) students. This is to include one scholarship for a female and one scholarship for a male. With your support we also hope to expand this scholarship into a full four-year scholarship. Please help us by making a tax-deductible donation to Houston Community Services.

With your donation we will send you a signed letter of our 501 (c) 3 status for your records. Thank you for your support. If you have any questions, please call us at (713) 926-8771.

## REQUIREMENTS FOR AZTECA SCHOLARSHIP

- 1) Chicano/Mexicano/Raza/Latinx descent.
- 2) Accepted into a four year college or university as a first-year full-time student.
- 3) First-generation college bound student.
- 4) A resident of the Houston Metropolitan Area
- 5) Not related to a member of the Education Committee or the Chairperson of the Board of Houston Community Services.
- 6) Applications are subject to review by the Board of Directors.

## PAST RECIPIENTS

1988	Lorenzo Meza, Jr.	Veronica Molina Limon
1989	Lucia Peña	Alfredo Rodarte
1995	Jose Angel Lara	Jesse Espinosa
1998	Olivia Garza	Christian Navarrette
1999	Alberto Garcia	Dulce Mendez
2000	Adriana Murillo	Ovidio Garcia, Jr.
2001	Dorothy Galvan	Antonio Basilio, Jr.
2002	Martha Villagomez	Elsa Vasquez
	Monica Zapata	Eduardo Morquecho
2003	Maria Saldaña	Jose Sanchez
2004	Yisel Morales	Humberto Carmona
2005	Yolanda Cuevas	Mario Casas
2006	Mayra Triana	Jesus Ramirez
2007	Yazmin Najera Eva Briones Ivan Moya	
2008	Laura Abigail Campos	Israel Muniz
	Maria del Carmen Carrillo	
2009	Elizabeth Garcia Raymund Gonzalez	
	Carmen Benitez	
2010	Mandy Acevedo	Escat Jimenez Leon
2011	Jordan Alvarez, Jr.	
	Estefania de Jesus Jimenez	
2012	Luis Salgado Sara	Peña Gabriela Nieto
2013	Andrea Cruz	Jesus Treviño
	Jesus Varela	
2014	Juan Luis Gutierrez	Gladys Zepeta
2015	Lesly Ann Rodriguez	Samuel Cervantes
2016	Oralia Estrada	
	Brandon Axel Jimenez-Gonzalez	
2017	Samantha Mosqueda	
	Eduardo Guadalupe Alvarado	
2018	Cindy Nalley DeLeon	Kevin Kennedy

